PRINTED NAME	Lot #	



## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF COPPER MILL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION TENNIS, SWIM, SPLASH PARK AND COMMUNITY CENTER RULES AND REGULATIONS AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

The undersigned acknowledges and testifies that he/she has read and completely understands the Rules and Regulation of The Copper Mill Homeowners Association Tennis, Swim, Splash Park and Community Center Rules and Regulations. He/She acknowledges the receipt of HOA Access Cards and agrees to report lost or stolen cards immediately. He/She agrees to a fee of \$25 per replacement card. He/She also agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Copper Mill Homeowners Association, Copper Mill Residential Development, LLC, Copper Mill Golf Club, LLC, Copper Mill Management, LLC, Copper Mill Commercial Builders, LLC, Copper Mill Food and Beverage, LLC and any affiliate or subsidiary of these companies for any injury, illness, or death, or property damage as a result of any activity in or near Copper Mill Homeowners Association Tennis, Swim, Splash Park and Community Center. This includes any damage to property brought into the Center that is not owned by the above mentioned Copper Mill entities.

The undersigned acknowledges that the Center will be closed while maintenance is being done. Anyone entering the park while maintenance is occurring will be entering at his or her own risk. The undersigned acknowledge that he/she and guests are to swim, play in Splash Park and play tennis at their own risk and that Copper Mill Homeowners Association assumes no liability for any personal injury, loss of property, or damage to property.

Signature	Date	Printed Name
Signature	Date	Printed Name
Address		
City, State, Zip		
Witness		Date